Meeting Date: June 22, 2021	Budgeted Amount: N/A
Department: Administration	Prepared By: Richard Tramm

Subject

Consideration and possible action regarding an Interlocal Agreement by and between the City of Montgomery and Montgomery County regarding reimbursement of COVID-19 related expenses.

Recommendation

Approve the Interlocal Agreement by and between the City of Montgomery and Montgomery County regarding reimbursement of COVID-19 related expenses.

Discussion

Approval of the agreement by both the City of Montgomery and Montgomery County is the next step in Montgomery County giving final approval to release the reimbursement funds to the City. Montgomery County is expected to approve this agreement after the Montgomery City Council gives its approval.

Approved By		
		Date:
City Administrator	Richard Tramm	Date: June 15, 2021